Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNME	NT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of inventor Mark Allan middle name previously recorded on Reel 020289 Frame 0817. Ass hereby confirms the corrective assignment.		corded on Reel 020289 Frame 0817. Assigno	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	TL		
		Name	Execution Date	
Sergey Adolfovich Os	kin		10/07/2008	
Mark Allan Hadley			10/17/2008	
Joel Meador Hall			10/20/2008	
Sergey Konstantinovid	ch Yerokhin		10/07/2008	
Sergey Anatolievich M			10/07/2008	
	1	Compony]	
Name:	General Electric Company			
Street Address:	1 River Road			
City:	Schenectady			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	12345			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Ty	/ре	N	umber	
Application Number:	Application Number: 118426			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(860)286-	0115		
Correspondence will b	· · ·	ail when the fax attempt is unsucc	cessful.	
Phone:	860-286-2929			
Email:	bthompson@cantorcolburn.com			
Correspondent Name:		COLBURN LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	20 Church Street 22nd Floor			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		r CONNECTICUT 06103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET		223942-1		
			PATENT	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard I. Levy
Total Attachments: 10 source=2623213#page1.tif source=2623213#page2.tif source=2623213#page3.tif source=2623213#page4.tif source=2623213#page5.tif source=2623213#page6.tif source=2623213#page7.tif source=2623213#page8.tif source=2623213#page9.tif source=2623213#page9.tif	

DEC-19-2007 WED 04:28 PM CANTOR COLE	URN LLP 2/19/2007 FAX NO. 8	8602860115
--------------------------------------	--------------------------------	------------

P. 02

1184260

\$40.00

СН

	3 54229-
PATENT	ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1	
Stylesheet Version v1.1	

11/16/2007 500400869

SUBMISSION TYPE;	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the to correct the correspondence address previously recorded on Reel 019726 Frame 0181. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the corrective assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sergey Adolfovich Oskin	07/18/2007
Mark Allan Hadley	08/14/2007
Joel Meador Hall	08/15/2007
Sergey Konstantinovich Yerokhin	07/18/2007
Sergey Anatolievich Meshkov	07/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goneral Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11842603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(860)286-0115
Correspondence will be s	ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	860-286-2925
Email:	cwhalley@CANTORCOLBURN.COM
Correspondent Name:	Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1:	55 Griffin Road South
Address I ine 4:	Bioomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	223942-1/GS1-0283
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Albrecht

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment_GS1-0283#page1.tif
source=Assignment_GS1-0283#page2.tif
source=Assignment_GS1-0283#page3.tif
source=Assignmont_GS1-0283#page4.tif
source=Assignment_GS1-0283#page5.tif
source=Assignment_GS1-0283#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Sergey Adolfovich Oskin	of	Saint-Petersburg, Russla
Mark Allan Hadley	af	Greenville, South Carolina
Joet Meador Hall	of	Mauldin, South Carolina
Sergey Konstantinovich Yerokhin	of	Saint-Petersburg, Russia
Sergey Anatolievich Meshkov	of	Moscow, Russian

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional]application for United States Patent currently entitled:

TURBINE FUEL DELIVERY APPARATUS AND SYSTEM

executed concurrently herewith,

X filed on August 21, 2007 having Serial Number 11/842,603

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 6

INVENTOR 1

. CA. Signature:

Date: 07. 10.2008

SERGEY ADOLFOVICH OSKIN

Witnessed by: Signature

Date: 17 16. 1665

Sergey Maskhutovich Khayrulin Printed Name of Witness

Almaz Kamilevi¢h Valeev Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: fature

Date 07.10. 2004

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

	Date:
SERGEY ADOLFOVICH OSK	N
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	\$S.
SERGEY ADOLFOVICH OSK	before me personally came the above-named N, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein

Page 2 of 6

Seal

set forth.

(Notary Public)

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers © 1998-2006. 2007 General Electric Company 2007

INVENTOR 2

Signature: / MARK ALLAN HADLEY

Date: $\frac{10/17/08}{10/17/08}$

0.5 Witnessed by: ____

SATISH UNDAPALLI Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Signa ture Printed Name of Witness

Date: 10/17/04

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

SS.

MARK ALLAN HADLEY

Date:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

____ before me personally came the above-named This day of - -MARK ALLAN HADLEY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Page 3 of 6

Seal

(Notary Public)

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers © 1998-2006, 2007 General Electric Company 2007

ana 1. 1

INVENTOR 3					
Signature:)OU 1/ Ab-	Date: 20 Oct 2008				
Witnessed by:	Date: 20 ()CT 2008				
JUHN LIPINSKI Printed Name of Witness					
Witnessed by:	Date: 20 024 08				
Ilya Slobodyanski y Printed Name of Witness					
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY					
	Date:				
JOEL MEADOR HALL					
STATE OF \$\$.					
COUNTY OF					
Thisday ofbefore me personally came the above-named JOEL MEADOR HALL, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.					
Seal	(Notary Public)				

Page 4 of 6

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers @ 1998-2006, 2007 General Electric Company 2007

INVENTOR 4				
Signature:SERGEY KONSTANTINOVICH YEROKHIN	Date: 07. 10. 2008			
Witnessed by:Signature	Date: 07.10.2008			
Sergey Maskhutovich Khavruller Printed Name of Witness				
Witnessed by:	Date: 07.10.2009			
Almaz Kamilevich Valeev Printed Name of Witness				
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	F SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY			
SERGEY KONSTANTINOVICH YEROKHIN	Date:			
STATE OF ss.				
COUNTY OF				
This day of before me personally came the above-named SERGEY KONSTANTINOVICH YEROKHIN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
Seal	(Notary Public)			

Page 5 of 6

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers © 1998-2006, 2007 General Electric Company 2007

INVENTOR 5	<i>,</i> ^
	ź

Date: 07.10.03

Witnessed by: Signature

Date: <u>(7.10</u> 2005

Sergey Maskhutovich Khavrulin Printed Name of Witness //

Witnessed by: _ Signature

Date: 07.10. 2008.

Date:

Almaz Kamilevich Valeev

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

SS.

SERGEY ANATOLIEVICH MESHKOV

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This ______ day of ______ before me personally came the above-named SERGEY ANATOLIEVICH MESHKOV, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Page 6 of 6

Seal

(Notary Public)

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers © 1998-2006, 2007 General Electric Company 2007

> PATENT REEL: 021711 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 10/21/2008